

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)1882/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2001 in CRLA 180/87  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date : 09/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.B.Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Kawaljeet Kochhar, adv.  
Mr. S.C.Paul, adv.  
Ms. Sonal Mahajan, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

In course of his arguments learned counsel for the  
petitioner submitted that the petitioners are ready and  
willing to pay fine of Rs.5000/- each in lieu of the  
sentence of imprisonment imposed.

Issue notice on the question of sentence.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master